Introduction
This technical note is intended to explain the parameters included in a power module datasheet and guide the customer
toward the best choice according to their specific application. This document provides the designer with sufficient information to
establish the limits of the device. The datasheet values listed are referred to the parameters tested in the characterization lab
and at the production site.
For this document, an ACEPACK 2 power module has been chosen as a reference: A2F12M12W2-F1 datasheet is considered
in the next paragraphs.
STMicroelectronics' datasheet for SiC based devices is structured as listed below:

as
he
et Order code
Lead finishing
Packing information
Circuit diagram
Picture of package
TN1451
Datasheet general information
TN1451 - Rev 1 page 2/20
1.1 ACEPACK 1 and ACEPACK 2 nomenclature
The nomenclature of ACEPACK 1 and 2 is explained in Figure 2. Layout nomenclature.
Figure 2. Layout nomenclature
Series
✓ W2 = SiC MOSFET G2
✓ M5 = MDmesh V
✓ DM6 = MDmesh VI ast iodef d
Options
✓ Blank = solder pins
✓ F = Press it pins- f
Module type
✓ A1 = ACEPACK 1
✓ A2 = ACEPACK 2
25 W2A1 H
Internal configuration
✓ P = Sixpack (3 phase-
-
-
-3
full-bridge)
✓ C = Converter inverter brake (CIB)
✓ CI = Converter inverter
✓ H = Half-bridge
✓ F = pack (2 phase ridge)b
✓ I = level,L-type NPC
✓ U = level, T-type MNPC
✓ TB = Triple boost
RDS(on) typ
BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE
✓ 12 = 1200V
✓ 65 = 650V
12
✓ Blank = Industrial
✓ A = Automotive-grade
11 digit + 4 option
M
M = mΩ
F An
✓ «n» = pin out variant
S
Dedicated to added features (if any)
✓ Blank = Al2O3 DBC substrate
✓ M = AMB
✓ L = AlN DBC substrate
Four
3
GADG230120231046SA
TN1451
ACEPACK 1 and ACEPACK 2 nomenclature
TN1451 - Rev 1 page 3/20
2 Electrical rating description
2.1 Absolute maximum rating description
Figure 3. Absolute maximum rating
GADG230120231110SA
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VDS Drain-source voltage 1200 V
VGS
Gate-source voltage -10 to 22
V
Gate-source voltage, recommended operating values -5 to 18
ID Drain current (continuous) at TC = 25 °C 75 A
IDM(1) Repetitive peak drain current 150 A
TJ